118 North Clark

m Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%SEAL@/

g Legislation Text

File #: 17-0349, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LTD, Site Design Group, Ltd., and E. C. Purdy & Associates of the Pre-
Qualified Architectural/Engineering Services Pool 12-80-59

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend open task orders and existing master
professional services contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Architectural and Engineering services

Original Contract Period: Three (3) years 12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015; Board extension 11/17/2015 (12/5/2015 - 12/4/2016)
and 11/15/2016 (12/5/2016 - 12/4/2017)

Proposed Contract Period Extension: One (1) year 12/5/2017 - 12/4/2018

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: Christopher B. Burke $80,608.00; EC Purdy $97,135.00; Site Design
$288,075.00

Original Approval: 12/5/2012
Previous Increase(s): N/A
This Increase Requested: N /A
Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A
Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 12-80-59

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions
District(s): 4 & 17

Summary: This request is for time only extensions for three (3) architectural and engineering firms with open task

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/4/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0349, Version: 1

orders. Master professional services agreements were originally executed with eighty-five (85) firms in December 2012.
The contract date was extended for twelve (12) firms in November 2015 and again in 2016 to allow the same firms to
continue with construction management through final project completion. Construction management responsibilities
remain ongoing for Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LTD, Site Design Group, Ltd., and E. C. Purdy & Associates due
to the need to repackage, redesign and/or rebid these jobs. An additional one (1) year extension is requested to complete
these remaining open task orders. No new task orders will be issued.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/4/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

